

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Text

File #: 19-8489, Version: 1

An Ordinance of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida, providing for text amendments to the City of Coral Gables Official Zoning Code, Article 4, "Zoning Districts," Section 4-206, "Business Improvement Overlay District (BIOD)," to amend provisions regulating hours of operation and amplified music indoors and outdoors for establishments fronting Miracle Mile and Giralda Plaza, providing for a repealer provision, severability clause, codification, and providing for an effective date.

(Sponsored by Commissioner Quesada)

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]